
New Jersey Board of Directors 
Current Committee Members Roster

David Bernstein
Trustee
US Lumber 
200 Industrial Pkwy  
Branchburg, New Jersey 08876-3488 
Email: davidbernstein@uslumber.com
Phone:(908) 725-4900

Darren DiMedio
Secretary
Universal Supply Co., Inc. 
582 S Egg Harbor Rd  
Hammonton, New Jersey 08037-3341 
Email: dldimedio@universalsupply.com
Phone:(609) 561-6300

Doug Helmacy
Trustee
NOVO Building Products
8181 Logistics Dr  
Zeeland, Michigan 49464-9378 
Email: DHelmacy@novobp.com
Phone:(908) 526-7555

Nick Kuiken
Trustee
Kuiken Brothers Company, Inc.
6-02 Fair Lawn Ave
Fair Lawn, New Jersey 07410-1219
Email: nkuiken@kuikenbrothers.com
Phone:(201) 705-5380

Keith Coleman
Trustee
Hamilton Building Supply Co.
65 Klockner Rd  
Hamilton, New Jersey 08619-2811 
Email: keith@hbsnj.com
Phone:(609) 587-4020

Russell Dreyer
Vice President
Dreyer's Lumber & Hardware Co.
20 Watchung Ave  
Chatham, New Jersey 07928-2751 
Email: russell@dreyerslumber.com
Phone:(973) 635-5151

Bryan Jaeger
Ex-Officio
Jaeger Lumber
2322 Morris Ave  
Union, New Jersey 07083-5704 
Email: bryanj@jaegerlumber.com
Phone:(908) 686-0073 x1001

John Opdyke
NYLE Trustee
H.J. Opdyke Lumber Co., Inc. 
900 Milford Frenchtown Rd  
Frenchtown, New Jersey 08825 
Email: johnopdyke@opdyke.com
Phone:(908) 359-5121
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David Robinson
Trustee
Woodhaven Lumber & Millwork
200 James St  
Lakewood, New Jersey 08701-4103 
Email: dar@woodhavenlumber.com
Phone:(732) 901-5518

Mike Sessinger
Trustee
Miter Brands
20 W Market St  
York, Pennsylvania 17401-1203 
Email: Mike.Sessinger@miwd.com
Phone:(717) 852-4800

Dan Schaffer
Treasurer
Reeb Millwork Corp.
1000 Maloney Cir
Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18015-8976 
Email: DSchaffer@reebmillwork.com
Phone:(610) 867-6160

TJ Shaheen
President
Builders' General Supply Co.
15 Sycamore Ave  
Little Silver, New Jersey 07739-1208 
Email: tj.shaheen@buildersgeneral.com
Phone:(732) 513-6413
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